Position Sought: Superior Court Judge

Name/District: Herman G. Walker, Jr., Third Judicial District

Mailing Address: 825 W. Fourth Avenue

Anchorage, AK 99501-2004

Biographical Information

Age: 64

Place of Birth: Shreveport, La

Spouse's Name: Lynda Limón

Children's Names: Candice Davis, DuPree Walker, Lucero Walker

Length of Residency in Alaska: I have lived in Alaska since 1992

Alaskan Communities Lived in:

I have lived in Anchorage since 1992

Education:

Apollo High School, Glendale, AZ; Arizona State University, University of Wyoming School of Law

Political and Government Positions:

Alaska Superior Court Judge.

Service Organizations Membership:

Member board of directors for the Performing Arts Center; board of directors for American Family conciliation court; Judicial Fellow of International Academy of Family Lawyers: National Council of Juvenile and Family Court Judges: Member of family court committee and chair of the trauma committee.

Special Interests:

My number one hobby is fishing. I also enjoy traveling, reading, exercise, cooking and gardening.

Position Statement

I have had the honor and privilege of serving the people of Alaska since 2015. In that time the court case load has grown and there was the pandemic. I am proud of how the Alaska Court system weathered these adversities. The Alaska Courts did not shut down but continued to work through these adversities and thrive. Our court system continues to grow and strive to meet the needs of Alaskans.

I am the Chair of the Trauma Informed Committee. I was instrumental in having a trauma assessment conducted in the Anchorage and Fairbanks court system. Since the assessment our court system is becoming a more trauma informed court. A trauma informed court recognizes that coming to court is traumatizing and can re-traumatize. Our courts are making changes to make it less arduous and an easier process for self-represented individuals and parties.

One of my goals as judge is to continue working for access to justice. Alaska has a high number of self-represented individuals. It is my job as judge to make sure that fairness and accessibility apply to self-represented people. When retained, I will continue to make sure that all voices that come into my court room are heard and have their day in court.

I want to thank Alaskans for this opportunity to continue serving you as a Superior Court Judge. I look forward to the future of our great state.

Current Photo

